
                                                             
 

Start List Del Torneo Abierto 1 
 

Fecha: 15/03/2025 - 16/03/2025 

Siglas-Lugar: TorAbie1 

PAIS: PAR 

Organiza: FPA 

Fiscaliza: APJA 
 

          

  Mayores-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2025   Hora: 17.30   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Almiron Escobar, César                   6 /8 /2001  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Alonzo Cecilio                           20/6 /2008  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Aveiro Arce, Diego Andres                13/2 /2009  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Candia Bogarin Alan Fabian               15/1 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David            2 /3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ciampitti Juan Ignacio                   5 /9 /2000  LIBRE       FAM     ARG                    

            Colmán Morel, Eliezer Sebastián          26/3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cristian Jonathan Fleytas Vera           4 /7 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Davalos Gonzalez, Alexsanderzon          8 /2 /2008  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Dopke Maders  Alan Henrique              14/11/2007  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Dure Alvarenga Nilo Alessandro           17/9 /1998  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Figueredo Rotela Edson Vidal             30/4 /2004  COR         FPA     PAR                    

            Gimenez Wenk, Resa Noah Tory             11/1 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Gonzalez Barreto Marcos Antonio          16/7 /2000  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Gonzalez Lauro                           2 /12/1995  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Irala Maciel Juan Sebastian              21/1 /2000  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Juarez Gianoli Manuel                    20/9 /2007  LIBRE       FAM     ARG                    

            Londero Daniel Rodrigo                   5 /5 /1998  LIBRE       FAM     ARG                    

            Lopez Saucedo, Marcos Sebastian          16/12/2008  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel               1 /3 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Mereles Elias                            31/8 /1993  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Mondino Tomás Pablo                      27/5 /2005  LIBRE       SF      ARG                    

            Noguera Delgadillo, Oscar David          26/8 /2008  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ortiz Figueredo, Mario Elias             8 /1 /2009  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ortiz Gonzalez Christopher Josue         2 /8 /1995  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Ortiz González Stephan Josué             29/7 /1996  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Pereira Enciso Fabian                    1 /10/2003  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Quintana Baez Ivan Samuel                4 /2 /2008  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Sanabria Bresanovich Steven              10/4 /2010  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Silveira Sanabria Jeremia Victor         12/5 /2005  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Thompson Cardozo, Willans                15/11/2008  CGC         FPA     PAR                    

            Vargas Cabrera Jorge Samuel              23/4 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/1 /1987  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Villegas Tomas Ariel                     30/4 /2004  LIBRE       SL      ARG                    

            Wood Niella Paul                         29/2 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Zaragoza Aguilera Hadid Moises           2 /5 /2002  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Zárate Bogado Julio César                21/3 /1980  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 16/03/2025   Hora: 09.30   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Almiron Escobar, César                   6 /8 /2001  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Cartes Franco                            17/4 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cespedes Alonso, Adrian David            2 /3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Chaparro Armoa, Augusto Javier           16/11/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    



            Ciampitti Juan Ignacio                   5 /9 /2000  LIBRE       FAM     ARG                    

            Colmán Morel, Eliezer Sebastián          26/3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Dominguez Torres Santiago Rafael         27/1 /2006  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Dopke Maders  Alan Henrique              14/11/2007  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Dure Alvarenga Nilo Alessandro           17/9 /1998  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Gioelli Ibañez Franco Ezequiel           21/9 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gonzalez Barreto Marcos Antonio          16/7 /2000  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Irala Maciel Juan Sebastian              21/1 /2000  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Juarez Gianoli Manuel                    20/9 /2007  LIBRE       FAM     ARG                    

            Londero Daniel Rodrigo                   5 /5 /1998  LIBRE       FAM     ARG                    

            Maidana Pedrozo Fredy Abel               1 /3 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Mondino Tomás Pablo                      27/5 /2005  LIBRE       SF      ARG                    

            Ortiz Gonzalez Christopher Josue         2 /8 /1995  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/1 /1987  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Villegas Tomas Ariel                     30/4 /2004  LIBRE       SL      ARG                    

            Wood Niella Paul                         29/2 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Zárate Bogado Julio César                21/3 /1980  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2025   Hora: 18.40 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Alexander Prisciliano Ayala Ruiz         10/3 /2001  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Alvarez Guillermo                        14/3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ayala. Edgar                             30/6 /1994  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Chaparro Armoa, Augusto Javier           16/11/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Dopke Maders  Alan Henrique              14/11/2007  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Fretes Caballero Brahian Andres          15/3 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Garcete Vera Mateo                       10/8 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gonzalez Barreto Marcos Antonio          16/7 /2000  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio              26/1 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ortiz Molinas Esteban Anibal             26/1 /1982  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Pereira Enciso Fabian                    1 /10/2003  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Thompson Cardozo, Willans                15/11/2008  CGC         FPA     PAR                    

            Villar Rivas Jorge Luis                  31/1 /1987  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 16/03/2025   Hora: 10.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Acosta Ramirez Cristhian Daniel          10/7 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Alexander Prisciliano Ayala Ruiz         10/3 /2001  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Alvarez Guillermo                        14/3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ayala Segovia Guillermo Daniel           28/2 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cantero Giménez Rodrigo Sebastián        17/2 /2007  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Centurión Romero, Joaquin Manuel         30/3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Chaparro Gimenez Albino Valentin         26/7 /1965  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Encina Portillo, Carlos Alberto          13/8 /1981  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gaona Britez Alexis Eduardo              6 /2 /2009  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Mendez Orue Osvaldo Antonio              26/1 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ruffinelli Gonzalez Giuliano             5 /3 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Santacruz Lopez Marcelo Valentin         14/2 /2008  AJC         FPA     PAR                    

            Vera Aguirre Mateo Raphael               9 /2 /2013  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     1500 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2025   Hora: 18.20 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Acosta Figueredo, Jorge Andres           4 /2 /2011  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ayala Segovia Guillermo Daniel           28/2 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Cantero Giménez Rodrigo Sebastián        17/2 /2007  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Del Puerto Alonso Carlos Concepción      8 /12/1985  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Encina Portillo, Carlos Alberto          13/8 /1981  DSJ         FPA     PAR                         

            Espinoza Melgarejo Marcos Alfonso        17/9 /1995  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Britez Alexis Eduardo                    6 /2 /2009  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Gómez Santander Luis Alberto             5 /12/2007  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Gonzalez Silvero Isabelino               20/2 /2004  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Pereira Aquino Pablo Eliezer             21/3 /2008  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Rojas Achucarro Pedro Antonio            25/2 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Romero Octavio Ruben                     20/6 /2007  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Samaniego Aguero Esteban Raul            17/2 /1997  PMC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 

 

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     3000 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2025   Hora: 20.15 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Alvides Villan Andres David              14/5 /1993  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Arrua Rodis Antoliano                    17/12/1997  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Bernal Gaona, Pedro                      4 /3 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Centurión Romero, Joaquin Manuel         30/3 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Derlis Gabriel Guerreño Baez             20/11/1999  KTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Dos Santos Haas, Ericky Manoel           5 /2 /2004  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Osmar Javier Lopez Rolon                 13/9 /2005  COR         FPA     PAR                    

            Reyes Maidana Juan David                 19/8 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Sanchez Martinez, Julio Cesar            29/10/2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     5000 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 16/03/2025   Hora: 07.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Albert Rodrigo Martinez Peña             23/6 /1999  COR         FPA     PAR                    

            Alvides Villan Andres David              14/5 /1993  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            BENITEZ ARZAMENDIA ALBERTO VALENTIN      17/12/2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Britez Ayala Guillermo                   18/3 /1999  COR         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabrera Cabrera Jorge                    25/8 /1981  AJC         FPA     PAR                    

            Campuzano Zarza Jose Gabriel             16/1 /1984  AJC         FPA     PAR                    

            Denis Amilcar Toledo Cardozo             17/6 /2000  COR         FPA     PAR                    

            Esmildo Gonzalez                         6 /4 /1997  COR         FPA     PAR                    

            Fernando Jose Cabrera                    10/1 /2000  COR         FPA     PAR                    

            Gimenez Sanabria Marco Daniel            4 /7 /1995  AJC         FPA     PAR                    

            Golob Guido Sebastian                    15/10/1988  AJC         FPA     PAR                    

            Gonzalez Silvero Isabelino               20/2 /2004  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

            Javeth Alexandro Vega Chávez             22/4 /2003  AJC         FPA     PAR                    

            López Torres Carlos Rodolfo              29/4 /1986  PMC         FPA     PAR                    

            Lopez, Valerio Rotela                    1 /2 /1985  AVT         FPA     PAR                    

            Osmar Javier Lopez Rolon                 13/9 /2005  COR         FPA     PAR                    

            Pablo Vidal Godoy Bray                   22/1 /1998  AJC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ramirez Reinaldi Marcos Alexis           18/7 /2000  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Reyes Maidana Juan David                 19/8 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Rojas Achucarro Pedro Antonio            25/2 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Silguero Olmedo Hector Ramon             4 /6 /1991  COR         FPA     PAR                    

            Silguero Olmedo Roque Antonio            23/5 /1998  COR         FPA     PAR                    

            VIllalba Alberto                         21/5 /2000  KTC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     110 C/V Electronico 1.06 Mts  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2025   Hora: 17.20 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Mendieta Larrea Kevin Roque Abraham      7 /2 /2003  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  1.06 Mts 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 16/03/2025   Hora: 08.50 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Britez Franco, Ivan Eduardo              2 /1 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Caballero Martinez Rufino Rafael         31/7 /2003  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.914 Mts 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Alto    : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2025   Hora: 17.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Sanabria Bresanovich Steven              10/4 /2010  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Miño Pereira Gustavo Ariel               10/4 /2006  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Sarubbi Orue Humberto Jorge              1 /6 /1969  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Pereira Bogarin Angelo Eduardo           19/02/2008  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Morinigo Fernandez Sebastian Damian      4 /2 /2002  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2025   Hora: 18.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Sarubbi Orue Humberto Jorge              1 /6 /1969  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Roman Fernandez Marcelo David            30/10/2005  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Naumann Martínez, Alec Peter             12/9 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    



            Irala Maciel Juan Sebastian              21/1 /2000  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Angel Fabian Villamayor Aguilera         17/6 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Pereira Bogarin Angelo Eduardo           19/02/2008  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Cabañas Caballero, Jose Samuel           17/10/2008  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Dominguez Chavez Fernando Angel          13/1 /2006  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Cartes Franco                            17/4 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Noguera Delgadillo, Oscar David          26/8 /2008  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Roman Lucas Samuel                       24/6 /2004  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Miño Pereira Gustavo Ariel               10/4 /2006  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Villalba Barrios Alexander               11/1 /2007  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Triple    : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2025   Hora: 10.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Morinigo Fernandez Sebastian Damian      4 /2 /2002  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Garrocha    : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 16/03/2025   Hora: 09.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Vinader Federico                         28/7 /2012  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Naumann Martínez, Alec Peter             12/9 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  7.260 Kgs  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 16/03/2025   Hora: 08.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Zárate Bogado Julio César                21/3 /1980  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

 

  7.260 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Disco  2.000 Kgs  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2025   Hora: 17.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Diaz Martinez Larson Giovanni            23/3 /1994  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  2.000 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.800 Kgs  : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2025   Hora: 18.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Vazquez Vasquez Dilan Johan              24/6 /2004  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Britez Martinez Tobias Ivan              24/2 /2004  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Lezcano Roman Nicolas Emanuel            27/9 /2007  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Schultz Gonzalez, Damian                 19/4 /1988  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Vazquez Vazquez Emilio Ezequiel          5 /6 /2006  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Sanabria Montiel Diego Tobias            31/5 /2005  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Diaz Martinez Larson Giovanni            23/3 /1994  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.800 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Posta 4x100 Electronico   : Mayores-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2025   Hora: 20.55 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Ciampitti Juan Ignacio 5 /9 /2000  

.           Mondino Tomás Pablo 27/5 /2005  

.           Londero Daniel Rodrigo 5 /5 /1998  

.           Villegas Tomas Ariel 30/4 /2004  

.                                                . LIBRE       SL      ARG                    

 

  Mayores-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2025   Hora: 17.50   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Aquino Domecq, Fatima Ivett              20/11/2009  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Aranda Ramirez Melissa Raquel            11/11/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena               17/5 /2005  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ayala Delgado, Karen Maricel             14/5 /2009  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Baez Barrios Ruth Andrea                 24/10/2001  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            González Torales Diannela                7 /10/2009  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Guillen Lesme, Cristel Camila Lizet      17/11/2010  AAC         FPA     PAR                    



            Hiebert Klassen, Xenia Nooren            13/11/1998  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Lamboglia Maria Florencia                21/1 /1992  QUIRO       FAM     ARG                    

            Lezcano Fernandez, Ximena Yannis         1 /4 /2006  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Medina Sosa, Maria Fernanda              18/6 /2008  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Nadine Abdala Marecos                    25/1 /1998  AJC         FPA     PAR                    

            Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir             8 /6 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Quiñonez Zelada, Jazmin Araceli          12/05/2006  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Rosalez Melanie                          13/6 /1997  LIBRE       FAM     ARG                    

            Volpe Ramírez Fiorella Rebeca            11/06/2008  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Zárate Roa Fiorella Margarita            11/12/2007  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     200 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2025   Hora: 09.45   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali            21/6 /2008  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Amarilla Gaona, Fatima Denisse           30/12/1995  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Aranda Ramirez Milva Elena               17/5 /2005  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ayala Delgado, Karen Maricel             14/5 /2009  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Baez Barrios Ruth Andrea                 24/10/2001  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gimenez Sanabria, Ana Gabriela           8 /9 /2009  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Hiebert Klassen, Xenia Nooren            13/11/1998  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Lamboglia Maria Florencia                21/1 /1992  QUIRO       FAM     ARG                    

            Lezcano Fernandez, Ximena Yannis         1 /4 /2006  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Mendieta Larrea Melissa Rosa Lorena      12/7 /1995  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Nadine Abdala Marecos                    25/1 /1998  AJC         FPA     PAR                    

            Quiñonez Zelada, Jazmin Araceli          12/05/2006  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Richter Candia Johanna Ailin             17/4 /2000  CGZ         FPA     PAR                    

            Rosalez Melanie                          13/6 /1997  LIBRE       FAM     ARG                    

            Zárate Roa Fiorella Margarita            11/12/2007  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2025   Hora: 19.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Gimenez Sanabria, Ana Gabriela           8 /9 /2009  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Lezcano Fernandez, Ximena Yannis         1 /4 /2006  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Lizana Escobar Jenifer Dayhana           8 /3 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Martínez Salina Micaela Jazmín           3 /9 /2010  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Noguera Brizuela Jeruti                  23/9 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Noguera Darmanas, Anna Paula             19/7 /2011  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Rojas Centurión Maria Belen              20/11/1994  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Sandoval Aracely                         25/3 /1996  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Volpe Ramírez Fiorella Rebeca            11/06/2008  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Zárate Roa Fiorella Margarita            11/12/2007  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     800 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 16/03/2025   Hora: 10.20 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Arias De Avalos Gladys Herminia          12/1 /1976  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Benitez Gomez Daiaika Guadalupe          20/12/2012  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Encina Gonzalez, Claudia Antonella       3 /2 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gamarra Britez Leticia Lujan             28/9 /2012  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Martínez Martínez Araceli                5 /8 /2004  TSC         FPA     PAR                    

            Martínez Salina Micaela Jazmín           3 /9 /2010  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Noguera Brizuela Jeruti                  23/9 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     1500 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2025   Hora: 18.10 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Arias De Avalos Gladys Herminia          12/1 /1976  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Astrid Noemi Caceres Aranda              7 /10/2005  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Baez Lombardo, Araceli Abigail           25/7 /2009  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Benítez Arzamendia Lenys                 1 /10/2009  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Del Puerto Acosta Jennifer Yamilen       9 /10/2010  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Dos Santos Barriocanal, Maia             10/3 /2006  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Encina Gonzalez, Claudia Antonella       3 /2 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Garay Mongelos Bianca Magali             5 /7 /2005  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 

 

 

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     3000 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2025   Hora: 20.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Caballero Ortiz Dannia Belén Julian      25/4 /2009  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Gimenez Hermosilla, Araceli Fiorell      13/9 /2009  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Martinez Franco Dilva                    15/08/1992  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Rojas Gimenez Brisa Liliana              16/4 /2001  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     5000 Electronico   : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 16/03/2025   Hora: 07.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Alderete Blanca                          11/6 /1991  COR         FPA     PAR                    

            Astrid Noemi Caceres Aranda              7 /10/2005  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Benegas Benitez Luz Fernanda             8 /5 /1998  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Benítez Arzamendia Lenys                 1 /10/2009  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Caballero Rognoni Maria Hortensia        28/4 /1987  TSC         FPA     PAR                    

            Cubilla Clara                            12/8 /1991  COR         FPA     PAR                    

            Dominguez Rios Maria Magali              24/5 /2006  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Giménez Ayala Liz Paola                  5 /6 /1984  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Lopez Gaona Mariela                      22/6 /1998  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Mencia Pedrozo Marcela Soledad           20/6 /1999  CACO        FPA     PAR                    

            Mongelos Arce Rumilda                    6 /4 /1984  KTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Nathalia Monserrat Portillo Gonzale      15/8 /1999  COR         FPA     PAR                    

            Ramos Cubas Mirna Elizabeth              16/8 /1989  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Rosa Liliana Cano                        12/6 /1981  COR         FPA     PAR                    

            Vazquez Leticia Monserrat                4 /5 /1991  AJC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 C/V Electronico 0.84 Mts  : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2025   Hora: 17.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Mendieta Larrea Melissa Rosa Lorena      12/7 /1995  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.84 Mts 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     400 C/V Electronico 0.762 Mts  : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 16/03/2025   Hora: 09.10 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Lizana Escobar Jenifer Dayhana           8 /3 /2004  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.762 Mts 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Alto    : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2025   Hora: 17.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Valinotti Paredes Giuliana               16/10/2012  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Klassen Magis Sofia Nicole               6 /8 /2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Tovar Amadeo, Carolina                   10/7 /1975  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            López Moreira Tovar, Giuliana            21/10/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Careaga Torres, Maria Mercedes           1 /04/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Largo    : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2025   Hora: 19.30 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Medina Sosa, Maria Fernanda              18/6 /2008  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Leticia Lorena Villamayor Aguilera       7 /1 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Klassen Magis Sofia Nicole               6 /8 /2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Duarte Gonzalez Mariana                  14/5 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Addario Insfran Estefania                18/9 /2001  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Sanabria Méndez Brenda Nazaret           16/12/2011  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            González Galeano, Danna Natania          23/12/2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Noguera Brizuela, Anahi                  30/9 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Britez Bedoya Florencia                  27/9 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ruiz Diaz Paredes Yeimy Jazmin           3 /12/2008  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Mendieta Larrea Melissa Rosa Lorena      12/7 /1995  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther          16/1 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Britez Bedoya Josefina                   23/12/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Roman Colina Luciana Lujan               23/2 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Triple    : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 16/03/2025   Hora: 10.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Roman Colina Luciana Lujan               23/2 /2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Addario Insfran Estefania                18/9 /2001  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Careaga Torres, Maria Mercedes           1 /04/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Noguera Brizuela, Anahi                  30/9 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            López Moreira Tovar, Giuliana            21/10/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ruiz Diaz Paredes Yeimy Jazmin           3 /12/2008  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Mendez Saucedo, Karen                    14/2 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali            21/6 /2008  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Duarte Martinez Victoria Esther          16/1 /2007  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Garrocha    : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 16/03/2025   Hora: 09.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Duarte Gonzalez Mariana                  14/5 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Britez Bedoya Florencia                  27/9 /2008  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Britez Bedoya Josefina                   23/12/2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  4.000 Kgs  : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 16/03/2025   Hora: 08.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Ramírez Britos Rosa Maria                23/8 /1995  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Rebeca Monserrath Servin Candia          05/6 /2007  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Mendieta Larrea Melissa Rosa Lorena      12/7 /1995  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  4.000 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Disco  1.000 Kgs  : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2025   Hora: 17.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Rebeca Monserrath Servin Candia          05/6 /2007  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Garay Miranda Lorena Beatriz             2 /10/1993  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

 

  1.000 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2025   Hora: 19.20 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Tovar Verónica                           23/8 /1980  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Garay Miranda Lorena Beatriz             2 /10/1993  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Tovar Amadeo, Carolina                   10/7 /1975  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Pereira Aquino Sara Elizabeth            7 /7 /2003  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Perez Nuñez Maria Lujan                  28/6 /2005  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Caceres Duarte, Maria Jose               6 /5 /2004  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Veloso Nazer Fiorella Jazmin             21/9 /2002  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.600 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Martillo  4.000 Kgs  : Mayores-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 16/03/2025   Hora: 10.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Ramírez Britos Rosa Maria                23/8 /1995  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  4.000 Kgs 

 

  U20-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     110 C/V Electronico 0.99 Mts  : U20-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2025   Hora: 17.20 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Dacak Vetter Karim Mateo                 1 /2 /2007  ADF         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.99 Mts 

 

 

 

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Disco  1.750 Kgs  : U20-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2025   Hora: 17.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Moran Torres Wilber Duvan                25/7 /2007  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  1.750 Kgs 

 

  U20-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.600 Kgs  : U20-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2025   Hora: 19.20 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Caballero Castro Saidy Johana            4 /7 /2007  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            López Moreira Tovar, Giuliana            21/10/2007  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.600 Kgs 

 

  U18-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     110 C/V Electronico 0.914 Mts  : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2025 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Gioelli Ibañez Franco Ezequiel           21/9 /2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  5.000 Kgs  : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 16/03/2025   Hora: 08.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Ortiz Duarte Santiago Ezequiel           20/9 /2010  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Regis Rolon Rolando Sebastian            16/4 /2009  CAF         FPA     PAR                    

 

  5.000 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Disco  1.500 Kgs  : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2025   Hora: 17.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Ortiz Duarte Santiago Ezequiel           20/9 /2010  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Regis Rolon Rolando Sebastian            16/4 /2009  CAF         FPA     PAR                    

 

  1.500 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.700 Kgs  : U18-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2025   Hora: 18.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Mareco Oribe Cesar  Ivan                 30/5 /2009  CAS         -       FPA                    

            Agüero Edgar                             20/5 /2009  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Ayala Prieto Charly Wilmar               17/9 /2009  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Sisa Cabrera, Enzo Joel                  14/6 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.700 Kgs 

 

  U18-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     100 C/V Electronico 0.76 Mts  : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2025   Hora: 17.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Alcaraz Benitez, Irene Magali            21/6 /2008  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Chucarro García, Monica Angelina         28/12/2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Leticia Lorena Villamayor Aguilera       7 /1 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.76 Mts 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Bala  3.000 Kgs  : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2025 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            González Galeano, Danna Natania          23/12/2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 

 

 

 



 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Disco  1.000 Kgs  : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2025   Hora: 17.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Ferreira Roman Luana Guadalupe           1 /1 /2009  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Galeano Acuña Nicole Ayelén              12/1 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Chucarro García, Monica Angelina         28/12/2009  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Sanabria Méndez Mayra Valentina          12/5 /2009  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

 

  1.000 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Jabalina  0.500 Kgs  : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2025   Hora: 19.20 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Llano Jaquet Sofia                       4 /8 /2010  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Alvarez Galeano Brenda Luisana           17/11/2010  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Martínez Escobar Lizarela Nicol          4 /9 /2012  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Garcia Rabi, Belinda Mia                 19/2 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Leticia Lorena Villamayor Aguilera       7 /1 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Huidobro Marengo, Antonella              20/5 /2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Martínez Escobar Yennifer Monserrat      12/8 /2011  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  0.500 Kgs 

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     Martillo  3.000 Kgs  : U18-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 16/03/2025   Hora: 10.00 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Ferreira Roman Luana Guadalupe           1 /1 /2009  PAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Galeano Acuña Nicole Ayelén              12/1 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

  3.000 Kgs 

 

  U16-M 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80 Electronico   : U16-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2025   Hora: 19.20   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Alvarez Eduardo                          16/3 /2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Castillo Sanchez Matias                  9 /4 /2010  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Duarte Matin                             23/3 /2013  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Esquivel Flores Fabricio Valentin        27/9 /2011  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Falcon Bautista                          14/6 /2012  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Garcete Vera Leonardo                    13/11/2014  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Nuñez Meza, Marcos Daniel                31/3 /2011  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Nuñez Villagra, Lucas Ramon              6 /5 /2011  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ojeda Morel Justo Emmanuel               8 /4 /2011  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Ortiz Vian Alejandro Joaquín             17/1 /2012  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Sosa Alvarez Fernando Martin             14/1 /2012  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Tillner Berganza Javier Alexander        6 /2 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Vera Aguirre Mateo Raphael               9 /2 /2013  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Villasboa Ibáñez, Efrain                 4 /3 /2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Villasboa Ibáñez, Emmanuel               4 /3 /2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Vinader Federico                         28/7 /2012  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Zárate Roa Julio Javier                  18/3 /2011  AAP         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     150 Electronico   : U16-M 

      Final_A   Fecha: 16/03/2025   Hora: 10.40   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Alvarez Eduardo                          16/3 /2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Castillo Sanchez Matias                  9 /4 /2010  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Duarte Matin                             23/3 /2013  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Falcon Bautista                          14/6 /2012  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Gimenez Wenk, Resa Noah Tory             11/1 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Nuñez Meza, Marcos Daniel                31/3 /2011  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Nuñez Villagra, Lucas Ramon              6 /5 /2011  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Ojeda Morel Justo Emmanuel               8 /4 /2011  ASL         FPA     PAR                    

            Tillner Berganza Javier Alexander        6 /2 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Villasboa Ibáñez, Efrain                 4 /3 /2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Villasboa Ibáñez, Emmanuel               4 /3 /2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 

 

 



  U16-F 
 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     80 Electronico   : U16-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 15/03/2025   Hora: 19.35   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Almiron Estigarribia, Luana Valenti      5 /8 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Alvarez Galeano Brenda Luisana           17/11/2010  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Benitez Arzamienda Vanessa Milagros      12/10/2014  CAÑ         FPA     PAR                    

            Centurion Caballero Danna Celeste        24/3 /2012  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Curin Ovelar Kiara Yeruti                25/1 /2011  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Ermakoff Ana                             17/11/2010  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Sanabria Méndez Brenda Nazaret           16/12/2011  CAS         FPA     PAR                    

            Toledo Delgado, Valeria Belén            8 /10/2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Vargas Ledesma, Araceli Maria Liz        2 /1 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Vera Heisecke, Maria Cecilia             16/8 /2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

     150 Electronico   : U16-F 

      Final_A   Fecha: 16/03/2025   Hora: 11.00   Viento: 0 MTS./SEG 

 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

            Almiron Estigarribia, Luana Valenti      5 /8 /2010  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Ermakoff Ana                             17/11/2010  LIBRE       FPA     PAR                    

            Huidobro Marengo, Antonella              20/5 /2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Noguera Darmanas, Anna Paula             19/7 /2011  UTC         FPA     PAR                    

            Poisson Noldin, Jimena Nahir             8 /6 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Toledo Delgado, Valeria Belén            8 /10/2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

            Vargas Ledesma, Araceli Maria Liz        2 /1 /2010  AAC         FPA     PAR                    

            Vera Heisecke, Maria Cecilia             16/8 /2011  DSJ         FPA     PAR                    

 

 

 

Total De Participantes: 

 

M:  202 

 

F:  159 

 
 


